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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

20

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued 1947-48. 1946-47.

Subdivision No. V—Hansard—continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Printing of Hansard
Sessional allowance to Hansard typists

£

10,000
50

£

10,000
50

£

11,600
62

10,050 10,050 11,662

Total—Subdivision No. V 17,421 17,534 18,649

Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and
Catering Department

(Number of officers : 1947-48, 68 ;

1946-47, 71)
Buildings—
Salaries—

Maintenance Officer
Electrician
Plumber and officer in charge of heating
Furnace Attendant (Assistant), (session only)
12 Night-watchmen: 11 (£320); 1 (£320,

6 months)
Office-cleaners : 1 (£275); 20 (£170)
Proportion of the salaries of the Manager,

Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants en-
gaged on duties in connection with the
maintenance and upkeep of Parliament
Buildings

Extra Office-cleaners during session
Relieving Office-cleaners
Relieving Night-watchmen

400
400
400
220

3,680
3,675

3,083
1,133

510
320

400
400'
400
234

3,840
3,675

3,251
1,417

510
320

13,763

Grounds—

13,821 14,447 13,763

Salaries—

Gardeners : 1 (£375); 1 (£345); 3 (£327) .. 1,701 1,685 1,598

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to officer attending furnaces on
non-working-days

Upkeep of Parliament grounds
5

100
5

100
5

164

105 105 169

1,806 1,790 1,767
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