## DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTI	MENTS—contin	ued	and reconstructive scales and efficiency reconstructions and and the
VOTE—LEGISLATIVEcontinued	1947–48.	1946-47.	
Subdivision No. V—Hansard—continued		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Printing of <i>Hansard</i>	£ 10,000 50	£ 10,000 50	£ 11,600 62
	10,050	10,050	11,662
Total—Subdivision No. V	17,421	17,534	18,649
Subdivision No. VI—Buildings, Grounds, and Catering Department (Number of officers: 1947–48, 68; 1946–47, 71) Buildings—			
Salaries—  Maintenance Officer  Electrician  Plumber and officer in charge of heating  Furnace Attendant (Assistant), (session only)  12 Night-watchmen: 11 (£320); 1 (£320, 6 months)  Office-cleaners: 1 (£275); 20 (£170)  Proportion of the salaries of the Manager, Head Waiter, Clerk, and Attendants engaged on duties in connection with the maintenance and upkeep of Parliament Buildings	400 400 400 220 3,680 3,675	400 400 400 234 3,840 3,675	13,763
Extra Office-cleaners during session Relieving Office-cleaners	1,133 510 320	$egin{array}{c} 1,417 \ 510 \ 320 \ \end{array}$	
Grounds—	13,821	14,447	13,763
Salaries— Gardeners: 1 (£375); 1 (£345); 3 (£327)	1,701	1,685	1,598
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Allowance to officer attending furnaces on non-working-days	5 100	5 100	5 164
	105	105	169
	1,806	1,790	1,767